UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Commission

In the Matter of)	
)	Docket No. 72-1051
Holtec International)	
)	
HI-STORE Consolidated Interim Storage)	
Facility)	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF SIDNEY L. FOWLER

The undersigned, being an attorney at law in good standing admitted to practice before the courts of the State of Maryland, hereby enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of Holtec International, 1 Holtec Boulevard, Camden, NJ 08104, in any proceeding related to the above-captioned matter.

/signed electronically by Sidney L. Fowler/ Sidney L. Fowler PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20036-3006 Telephone: (202) 663-8132 Facsimile: (202) 663-8007 e-mail: Sidney.fowler@pillsburylaw.com

Dated: June 4, 2020

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Commission

In the Matter of)	
)	Docket No. 72-1051
Holtec International)	
)	
HI-STORE Consolidated Interim Storage)	
Facility)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Sidney L. Fowler has been served through the E-Filing system on the participants in the above-captioned proceeding, this 4th day of June, 2020.

/Signed electronically by Sidney L. Fowler/ Sidney L. Fowler